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#	
   COUNTRY/	
  
ORGANIZATION	
   NAME	
   TITLE	
   E-­‐MAIL	
  

COUNTRIES	
  

1	
   Congo,	
  Republic	
  
of	
  

Mrs.	
  Fabéna	
  Divine	
  
Niemet	
  Gampika	
  

Assistant	
  to	
  the	
  Strategic	
  
Environmental	
  and	
  Social	
  
Assessment	
  Unit	
  	
  
National	
  REDD+	
  Coordination	
  	
  

divineniemet@yahoo.fr	
  

2	
   Côte	
  d'Ivoire	
   Mr.	
  Abraham	
  Yao	
  Kra	
  
Bio	
  

Technical	
  Assistant	
  
Permanent	
  Executive	
  REDD+	
  
Secretariat,	
  Ministry	
  of	
  Health,	
  
Environment	
  and	
  Sustainable	
  
Development	
  

abraham.bio@reddplus.ci	
  

3	
   Côte	
  d'Ivoire	
   Mrs.	
  Méité	
  Maïmouna	
  

Agricultural	
  Engineer	
  
(Forestry),	
  Permanent	
  
Executive	
  REDD+	
  Secretariat	
  
Ministry	
  of	
  Health,	
  
Environment	
  and	
  Sustainable	
  
Development	
  

meitemouna_09@yahoo.fr	
  

4	
  
Congo,	
  
Democratic	
  
Republic	
  

Mr.	
  Rubin	
  Rashidi	
  
Bukanga	
   National	
  REDD+	
  Coordinator	
   rubinrashidi@yahoo.fr	
  

5	
   Ethiopia	
   Mr.	
  Tefera	
  Mengistu	
  
Woldie	
  

National	
  Coordinator,	
  
Institutional	
  Strengthening	
  for	
  
the	
  Forest	
  Sector	
  
Development	
  Program	
  
Ministry	
  of	
  the	
  Environment,	
  
Forests	
  and	
  Climate	
  Change	
  

teferamengis2@gmail.com	
  

6	
   Ethiopia	
   Mr.	
  Solomon	
  Zewdie	
  
Zeweldemariam	
  

National	
  REDD+	
  Pilots	
  
Coordinator	
  
National	
  REDD+	
  Secretariat	
  	
  
Ministry	
  of	
  Environment,	
  
Forest	
  and	
  Climate	
  Change	
  	
  

zew172@yahoo.com	
  

7	
   Ghana	
   Mr.	
  Raymond	
  Kofi	
  Saky	
  

	
  
Stakeholder	
  Engagement	
  
Officer,	
  National	
  REDD+	
  
Secretariat	
  

rksakyi@yahoo.com	
  

8	
   Ghana	
   Mrs.	
  Roselyn	
  Fosuah	
  
Adjei	
  

Deputy	
  Head	
  of	
  Climate	
  
Change	
  Unit,	
  REDD+	
  &	
  FIP	
  
Safeguards	
  and	
  Gender	
  
National	
  Focal	
  Point	
  
Ghana	
  Forestry	
  Commission	
  

yafossy@yahoo.com	
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9	
   Kenya	
   Mr.	
  George	
  Tarus	
  

Assistant	
  Conservator	
  of	
  
Forests,	
  Climate	
  Change	
  
Response	
  Programme,	
  Kenya	
  
Forest	
  Service	
  

tarus2014@gmail.com	
  

10	
   Kenya	
   Mrs.	
  Diana	
  Kishiki	
  

Assistant	
  Conservator	
  of	
  
Forests,	
  Climate	
  Change	
  
Response	
  Programme,	
  Kenya	
  
Forest	
  Service	
  

wavuamwadime@gmail.com	
  

11	
   Liberia	
   Mr.	
  Saah	
  A.	
  David,	
  Jr.	
  
National	
  REDD+	
  Coordinator	
  	
  
Forestry	
  Development	
  
Authority	
  

fawasa@gmail.com	
  

12	
   Liberia	
   Mr.	
  Borwen	
  Sayon	
  
REDD+	
  Policy	
  Coordinator	
  
Forestry	
  Development	
  
Authority	
  

bsayon100@gmail.com	
  

13	
   Madagascar	
   Mr.	
  Andriamanjato	
  
Mamitiana	
  

REDD	
  Coordinator	
  
General	
  Directorate	
  of	
  
Forestry,	
  Ministry	
  of	
  
Environment	
  and	
  Forests	
  

coordonnateur.bncredd@gmail.co
m	
  

14	
   Madagascar	
   Mrs.	
  Rakotosoa	
  
Andrianina	
  

Environmental	
  and	
  Social	
  
Safeguards	
  Officer	
  
National	
  REDD+	
  Coordination	
  
Office,	
  Ministry	
  of	
  
Environment	
  and	
  Forests	
  

	
  	
  andrianinarakotosoa@gmail.com	
  

15	
   Nigeria	
   Mr.	
  Moses	
  Ama	
  

National	
  REDD+	
  Coordinator	
  
National	
  Secretariat,	
  
Federal	
  Ministry	
  of	
  
Environment	
  

	
  	
  mema20ng@yahoo.com	
  
mosesmodeyama@gmail.com	
  

16	
   Nigeria	
   Mrs.	
  Edu	
  Effiom	
  
State	
  REDD+	
  Coordinator	
  
Cross	
  River	
  State	
  	
  
Forestry	
  Commission	
  

edu.efiom@biol.lu.se	
  

17	
   Nigeria	
   Mr.	
  Antony	
  Atah	
  

Stakeholder	
  Engagement	
  
Specialist,	
  Cross	
  River	
  State	
  
REDD+	
  Secretariat,	
  Ministry	
  of	
  
Climate	
  Change	
  and	
  Forestry	
  

tonyatah@gmail.com	
  

18	
   Uganda	
   Mrs.	
  Margaret	
  Athieno	
  
Mwebesa	
  

Assistant	
  Commissioner	
  for	
  
Forestry	
  	
  
REDD+	
  National	
  Focal	
  Point,	
  	
  	
  
Ministry	
  of	
  Water	
  and	
  
Environment	
  

margathieno@gmail.com	
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19	
   Uganda	
   Mr.	
  Mugumya	
  Nyindo	
  	
  
Xavier	
  

Coordinator,	
  Climate	
  Change	
  
&	
  Alternate	
  REDD+	
  Focal	
  Point	
  
National	
  Forestry	
  Authority	
  

xavierm_1962@yahoo.com;	
  
xavierm1962@gmail.com	
  

20	
   Zambia	
   Mr.	
  Sylvester	
  Siame	
  

Forestry	
  Officer	
  
Forestry	
  Department	
  
Eastern	
  Province	
  Forestry	
  
Office	
  

slysiam@yahoo.co.uk	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

21	
   Zambia	
   Mr.	
  Victor	
  Chiiba	
   Principal	
  Forestry	
  Officer	
  	
  
Forestry	
  	
  Department	
   vickman80@yahoo.com	
  

REPRESENTATIVES	
  FROM	
  IPs,	
  CSOs,	
  REGIONAL	
  PARTNERS	
  AND	
  DONORS	
  

22	
  

Nominee	
  of	
  the	
  
IPs	
  Regional	
  
Representative	
  
for	
  Africa,	
  UN-­‐
REDD	
  	
  

Mr.	
  Mochire	
  Diel	
  

Goma	
  Point	
  Focal	
  	
  
Réseau	
  des	
  Populations	
  
Autochtones	
  et	
  Locales	
  pour	
  la	
  
Gestion	
  durables	
  des	
  
Ecosystèmes	
  Forestiers	
  en	
  
République	
  Démocratique	
  du	
  
Congo	
  (REPALEF/RDC)	
  
[Network	
  of	
  Indigenous	
  and	
  
Local	
  Populations	
  for	
  the	
  
Sustainable	
  Management	
  of	
  
Forest	
  Ecosystems	
  in	
  the	
  
Democratic	
  Republic	
  of	
  Congo]	
  

mochirediel2000@gmail.com	
  
diel.mochire@bambutidrc.org	
  

23	
  

CSO	
  Regional	
  
Representative	
  
for	
  Africa,	
  UN-­‐
REDD	
  	
  

Mr.	
  Robert	
  Chimambo	
  
Zambia	
  Climate	
  Change	
  
Network/Chalimbana	
  River	
  
Head-­‐waters	
  Trust	
  

kchimambo@gmail.com	
  

24	
   Royal	
  Norwegian	
  
Embassy,	
  Nairobi	
   Ms.	
  Guri	
  Sandborg	
  

Counsellor	
  /	
  Deputy	
  Permanent	
  
Representative	
  to	
  UNEP	
  and	
  
UN-­‐Habitat	
  
	
  

guri.sandborg@mfa.no	
  

UNITED	
  NATIONS	
  
25	
   FAO	
   Ms.	
  Marieke	
  Sandker	
   Forestry	
  Officer,	
  UN-­‐REDD	
   Marieke.Sandker@fao.org	
  

26	
   FAO	
   Mr.	
  Jonathan	
  Wesley	
  
Roberts	
   Forestry	
  Officer,	
  UN-­‐REDD	
   Jonathan.Roberts@fao.org	
  

27	
   FAO	
   Ms.	
  Minoarivelo	
  
Randrianarison	
   Forestry	
  Officer,	
  UN-­‐REDD	
   Minoarivelo.Randrianarison@fao.o

rg	
  

28	
   UNDP	
   Ms.	
  Elsie	
  Gyekyewaa	
  
Attafuah	
  	
  

Regional	
  Technical	
  Advisor	
  -­‐	
  
Africa,	
  UN-­‐REDD	
   elsie.attafuah@undp.org	
  

29	
   UNDP	
   Ms. Wahida	
  Shah	
   Technical	
  Specialist,	
  UN-­‐REDD	
   wahida.shah@undp.org	
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30	
   UNDP	
   Ms.	
  Ela	
  Ionescu	
   Country	
  support	
  specialist,	
  UN-­‐
REDD	
   ela.ionescu@undp.org	
  

31	
   UNDP	
   Mr.	
  Ababu	
  Anage	
   National	
  Climate	
  Change	
  
Specialist,	
  Ethiopia	
   ababu.anage@undp.org	
  

32	
   UNDP	
   Ms	
  Judy	
  Ndichu	
   Country	
  support	
  specialist,	
  
UNDP	
  Kenya	
   judy.ndichu@undp.org	
  

33	
   UN	
  Environment	
   Mrs.	
  Mette	
  Løyche	
  
Wilkie	
   Director,	
  Ecosystems	
  Division	
   Mette.Wilkie@unep.org	
  

34	
   UN	
  Environment	
   Ms.	
  Thais	
  Narciso	
   Regional	
  Technical	
  Advisor	
  -­‐	
  
Africa,	
  UN-­‐REDD	
  Programme	
   Thais.Narciso@unep.org	
  

35	
   UN	
  Environment	
   Mr.	
  Steve	
  Swan	
   Safeguards	
  Coordinator,	
  UN-­‐
REDD	
  	
   steven.swan@un-­‐redd.org	
  

36	
   UN	
  Environment	
   Ms.	
  Dianna	
  Kopansky	
   Programme	
  Management	
  
Officer,	
  UN-­‐REDD	
   Dianna.Kopansky@unep.org	
  

37	
   UN	
  Environment	
   Mr.	
  Abdelkader	
  
Bensada	
  

Programme	
  Management	
  
Officer,	
  Terrestrial	
  Ecosystems	
  
Unit	
  (TEU)	
  

Abdelkader.Bensada@unep.org	
  

38	
   UN	
  Environment	
   Ms.	
  Siham	
  Drissi	
   Programme	
  Management	
  
Officer,	
  TEU	
   Siham.Drissi@unep.org	
  

39	
   UN	
  Environment	
   Ms.	
  Alice	
  Kingoo	
   Administrative	
  Assistant,	
  Africa	
  
Office	
   alice.kingoo@unep.org	
  

40	
   UN-­‐REDD	
  
Programme	
   Ms.	
  Mihaela	
  Secrieru	
  

Regional	
  Knowledge	
  
Management	
  Specialist,	
  UN-­‐
REDD	
  

Mihaela.Secrieru@unep.org	
  	
  

41	
   UN-­‐REDD	
  
Programme	
   Mr.	
  Thilal	
  Nanayakkara	
   Communications	
  Specialist,	
  

UN-­‐REDD	
   thilal.nanayakkara@unep.org	
  

42	
   	
   Mr.	
  Andy	
  Funnell	
   Videographer	
   andyfunnell@gmail.com	
  


